issue, depository receipts (ADR / GDR), qualified 
institutions placement, preferential  
allotment etc. 

Private Placement 

c Total number of securities proposed to be 
issued or the total amount for which the 
securities will be issued (approximately) 

1,03,000 (One Lakh and Three Thousand) Secured, Senior, Rated, Listed, 
Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures of face value of INR. 1,00,000 
(Rupees One Lakh only) each aggregating for an amount of INR. 
1030,00,00,000 (Rupees One Thousand and Thirty Crores only) 

d in case of issuance of debt securities or other